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1 ERC Endurance Ducati GER EWC Ducati Panigale 1:35.460 46 - - 1:35.460

2 YART - Yamaha Official Team EWC AUT EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:35.782 13 0.322 0.322 1:35.580

3 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM BEL EWC BMW M1000RR 1:36.077 42 0.617 0.295 1:36.077

4 F.C.C. TSR Honda France JPN EWC Honda CB R1000 RR-R 1:36.118 37 0.658 0.041 1:35.553

5 Yoshimura SERT Motul JPN EWC Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:36.485 27 1.025 0.367 1:36.021

6 TEAM MOTO AIN FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:37.270 41 1.810 0.785 1:37.100

7 Wójcik Racing Team EWC 77 POL EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:37.276 55 1.816 0.006 1:37.115

8 TATI TEAM BERINGER RACING FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:37.593 40 2.133 0.317 1:37.563

9 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:38.060 42 2.600 0.467 1:37.611

10 NATIONAL MOTOS HONDA FRA SST Honda CB R1000 RR 1:38.135 58 2.675 0.075 1:38.001

11 MACO RACING Team SVK EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.216 49 2.756 0.081 1:38.003

12 TEAM 18 SAPEURS POMPIERS CMS MOTOSTORE FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.272 33 2.812 0.056 1:38.226

13 VILTAIS RACING IPOL FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.294 9 2.834 0.022 1:37.870

14 Team LRP Poland POL EWC BMW S1000RR 1:38.373 46 2.913 0.079 1:38.244

15 TEAM LH RACING FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.569 29 3.109 0.196 1:38.395

16 3ART BEST OF BIKE FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.691 47 3.231 0.122 1:38.630

17 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:38.732 43 3.272 0.041 1:37.467

18 No Limits Motor Team ITA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:38.772 14 3.312 0.040 1:38.498

19 Wójcik Racing Team STK 777 POL SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.983 40 3.523 0.211 1:38.590

20 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 SUI EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:38.985 34 3.525 0.002 1:38.985

21 TEAM 33 LOUIT APRIL MOTO FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:39.171 15 3.711 0.186 1:38.679

22 RAC41-CHROMEBURNER FRA SST Honda CB R1000 SP 1:39.213 34 3.753 0.042 1:38.915

23 METISS FRA EXP Metiss 1:39.337 46 3.877 0.124 1:39.004

24 PITLANE ENDURANCE #86 - JP3 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:39.358 27 3.898 0.021 1:38.906

25 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:39.423 26 3.963 0.065 1:39.075

26 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:39.486 40 4.026 0.063 1:39.444

27 TECMAS MERSEN GMC FRA EWC BMW S1000RR 1:39.627 15 4.167 0.141 1:38.758

28 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:39.824 43 4.364 0.197 1:39.760

29 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:39.894 25 4.434 0.070 1:39.598

30 Slider Endurance FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:39.917 32 4.457 0.023 1:39.786

31 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 GER EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.071 41 4.611 0.154 1:39.957

32 Team Aviobike ITA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.479 49 5.019 0.408 1:40.431

33 TMC 35 PMO FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.706 35 5.246 0.227 1:40.671

34 FALCON RACING FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.741 19 5.281 0.035 1:40.615

35 PL Performances FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.838 50 5.378 0.097 1:40.484

36 TEAM UNIVERS RACING MOTOSPORT #23 FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:40.964 12 5.504 0.126 1:39.917

37 FERRE FEURPRIER RACING TEAM FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:41.075 48 5.615 0.111 1:40.738

38 TEAM GT ENDURANCE FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:41.141 50 5.681 0.066 1:40.934

39 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT Team MONT BLANC FRA SST BMW S1000RR 1:41.467 41 6.007 0.326 1:41.277

40 Moto Sport Endurance FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:41.644 32 6.184 0.177 1:41.462

41 TRT 27 / Bazar 2 La Becane FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:41.692 38 6.232 0.048 1:41.027

42 TEAM RACING 85 BY SOLEANE FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:41.709 11 6.249 0.017 1:41.544

43 ADSS 97 GBR SST Kawasaki ZX 10RR 1:41.883 42 6.423 0.174 1:41.277

44 Atlantic Racing Team FRA SST Honda CB R1000 RR-R 1:41.900 36 6.440 0.017 1:40.844

45 PLAYERS FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:41.931 29 6.471 0.031 1:41.461

46 Kingtyre Fullgas Racing Team FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10RR 1:42.175 45 6.715 0.244 1:41.631

47 Aprilia Le Mans 2 Roues FRA SST Aprilia RSV4 1:42.627 24 7.167 0.452 1:42.178

48 MANA-AU COMPETITION / LIGUE CONTRE LE CANCER FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:42.791 38 7.331 0.164 1:42.087

49 WERC MOTORS EVENTS FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:42.819 21 7.359 0.028 1:42.566

50 CAM RACING TEAM FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:42.923 28 7.463 0.104 1:42.361

51 TEAM 202 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:43.306 3 7.846 0.383 1:42.314

52 JLD CITYBIKE FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:44.321 47 8.861 1.015 1:44.026
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